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DIRECT PRIMARY 255

District No. 4 (Durham, Lee, Madbury)(6)
*Francis E. Robinson, Durham 607
*Robert F. Wilson, Madbury 587
*W. Kent Martling, Durham 576
*James C. Chamberlin, Durham 574
Robert Caron, Durham 511

*Thomas P. Sawyer, Durham 471

Katharine Wells Wheeler, Durham 11

Total Vote, r 3,337
*Katherine Wells Wheeler, Durham 475

*Wayne M. Burton, Durham 437
*Janet G. Wall, Madbury 424
*Amanda A. Merrill, Durham 338
*Brooks Marshall, Durham 300
*Leo J. Spencer, Lee 280
Michael J. Rose, Durham 206

Total Vote, d 2,460

District No. 5 (Rollinsford)(l)

*Albert J. Dionne, Rollsinford, r 10

Albert J. Dionne, Rollinsford 75
Peter M. Jankowski, Rollinsford 62

Total Vote, d 137

District No. 6 (Dover-Wards 4,5 & 6)(5)

*Ann M. Torr, Dover 573
Robert E. Marston, Dover 508
*Joe B. Parks, Dover 502
Paula J. Kinney, Dover 478
Arthur B. Corte, Dover 452

Total Vote, r 2,513
Thomas E. Scharff, Dover 368
Robert E. Seaver, Dover 353

Anthony M. Induisi, Dover 331

Corey J. Landry, Dover 329
Total Vote, d 1 ,381

District No. 7 (Dover-Wards 1,2 & 3)(4)

Denise K. Clement, Dover 365

William H. McCann, Jr., Dover 20
Total Vote, r 385

Mary E. Bernard, Dover 333
William H. McCann, Jr., Dover 332
William K. Kincaid, Dover 332

Gary R. Gilmore, Dover 239
Roland E. Hemon, Dover 183

Total Vote, d 1,419

District No. 8 (Somersworth-Wards l-5)(4)

Francis C. Vincent, Somersworth 348

Roland A. Frechette, Somersworth 342

Anita A. Flynn, Somersworth 339
Edward J. Flynn, Somersworth 327

Total Vote, d 1 ,356

District No. 9 (Dover-Wards 1-3, Somersworth-Wards 1-5)(1)

(0 John H. Meserve, Somersworth, r 553

Donald P. Pageotte, Somersworth, d 730

District No. 10 (Rochester-Wards 3 & 4, Strafford)(5)

Patricia H. Foss, Strafford 408
John B. Young, Strafford 397

Drucilla Bickford, Rochester 353

Karl R. Miller, Rochester 346
John O'Brien, Strafford 70

Robert W. Jean, Rochester 65

Janet R. Pelley, Rochester 12

Total Vote, r 1 ,651

Ronald R. Laurion, Rochester 301

Janet R. Pelley, Rochester 301
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*George F. Brown, Rochester 272

*John O'Brien, Strafford 270
*Robert W. Jean, Rochester 239

Total Vote, d 1 ,383

District No. 11 (Rochester-Wards 1, 2 & 5)(5)

*James E. Appleby, Rochester 435
Sandra B. Keans, Rochester 422

*Ralph W. Torr, Rochester 402

*Julie M. Brown, Rochester 390

Clyde J. Douglass, Rochester 389

Total Vote, r 2,038
Robert J. Callaghan, Rochester 290

James F. McManus, Jr. , Rochester 279
James E. Appleby, Rochester 25

Daniel N. Delisle, Rochester. .(write-in) 19

Bruce May, Rochester. . .(write-in) 18

Caroline McCarley, Rochester 18

Total Vote, d 649

SULLIVAN COUNTY

District No. 1 (Cornish, Grantham, Plainfield, Springfield)(2)

Merle W. Schotanus, Grantham 469

Philip M. Hastings, Grantham 441

Peter Hoe Burling, Cornish 42

Total Vote, r 952

Peter Hoe Burling, Cornish 296

Sandy Stettenheim, Plainfield 144

Nicholas B. Cohen, Plainfield 56

Merle W. Schotanus, Grantham 11

Total Vote, d 507

District No. 2 (Croydon, Newport)(3)

Beverly T. Rodeschin, Newport 483

Gordon B. Flint, Newport 475

Fredrik Peyron, Newport 399

Total Vote, r 1 ,357

Anthony P. MacConnell, Newport 204

Peter E. Franklin, Newport 179

Francis P. Edes, Newport 136

Total Vote, d 519

District No. 3 (Sunapee)(l)
Thomas A. Behrens, Sunapee, r 345

Thomas A. Behrens, Sunapee, d 11

District No. 4 (Acworth, Goshen, Lempster, Washington)(l)
Alexandra Titus, Acworth, r 296

Carol M. Stamatakis, Lempster 98

Ronald Jager, Washington 83

Total Vote, d 181

District No. 5 (Charlestown, Langdon)(2)
Irene C. Domini, Charlestown 308

Keith L. Hinrichsen, Charlestown 165

Eric N. Lindblade, Charlestown 160

Total Vote, r 633

District No. 6 (Claremont-Ward 2)(2)

Richard H. Krueger, Claremont 445

John A. Middleton, Claremont 363

Total Vote, r 808

John R. Cloutier, Claremont 206

Lorraine J. Boardman, Claremont 185

Total Vote, d 391
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District No. 7 (Claremont-Ward 3)(2)

*Ted Lucier, Claremont, r 12

Robert J. Brodeur, Claremont 200

*Ted Lucier. Claremont 182

Total Vote, d 382

District No. 8 (Claremont-Ward 1, Unity)(2)

Douglas E. Whitney, Claremont 204

Kurt A. Normandin, Claremont 28

Total Vote, r 232

Kurt A. Normandin, Claremont 103

Jane A. Harland, Claremont 72

Total Vbte, d 175

District No. 9 (Claremont-Wards 1-3, Unity)(l)

(0 Kenneth M. MacAskill, Claremont, r 851

Larry Converse, Claremont, d 154
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BELKNAP COUNTY OFFICES

Alton

Barnstead

Belmont

Center Harbor

Gilford

Gilmanton

Laconia Wl
Laconia W2
Laconia W3
Laconia W4
Laconia W5
Laconia W6
Meredith

New Hampton
Sanbornton

Tilton

Totals

Sheriff

487

182

297

79

466

191

263

140

266

111

99

273

407

160

168

225

3,814

rney
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CARROLL COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney Treasurer
Reg. of

Deeds
Reg. of

Probate

Albany
Bartlett

Brookfield

Chatham

Conway
Eaton

Effingham
Freedom
Hale's Loc.

Hart's Loc.

Jackson

Madison

Moultonborough

Ossipee
Sandwich

Tamworth
Tuftonboro

Wakefield

Wolfeboro

Totals

32

145

78

15

430
53

63

95

5

102

132

396

258

174

151

280

227

631

3,267

28

141

75

11

398

43

68

95

5

99

127

394

246

162

145

276

218

563

3,094

30

137

71

10

390

48

61

94

5

88

122

388

243

149

135

275

214

626

3,086

AP^'

32

138

78

11

411

49

68

97

5

92

134

400

256

159

145

283

225

673

3,256

0**'

32

134

72

12

397

48

63

87

5

90

126

383

252

149

137

277

214

659

3,137

County Conunissioners
Dist. 1 Dist. 2 Dist. 3

Albany
Bartlett

Brookfield

Chatham

Conway
Eaton

Effingham
Freedom
Hale's Loc.

Hart's Loc.

Jackson

Madison

Moultonborough
Ossipee
Sandwich

Tamworth
Tuftonboro

Wakefield

Wolfeboro

Totals

^
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CHESHIRE COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney Treasurer

Alstead

Chesterfield

Dublin

Fitzwilliam

Gilsum

Harrisville

Hinsdale

Jaffrey

Keene Wl
Keene W2
Keene W3
Keene W4
Keene W5
Marlborough
Marlow
Nelson

Richmond

Rindge

Roxbury
Stoddard

Sullivan

Surry

Swanzey

Troy

Walpole
Westmoreland

Winchester

Totals

^^-
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CHESfflRE COUNTY OFFICES
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COOS COUNTY OFFICES
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coos COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners

Dist. 1 Dist. 2

Berlin Wl
Berlin W2
Berlin W3
Berlin W4
Carroll

Clarksville

Colebrook

Columbia
Dalton

Dixville

Dummer
Errol

Gorham
Jefferson

Lancaster

Milan

Millsfield

Northumberland

Pittsburg

Randolph
Shelburne

Stark

Stewartstown

Stratford

Wentworths Loc

Whitefield

Totals

^**"V
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COOS COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners
District 3

^'^'''X'V'' c^'^-

Berlin Wl
Berlin W2
Berlin W3
Berlin W4
Carroll

Clarksville

Colebrook

Columbia

Dalton

Dixville

Dummer
Errol

Gorham
Jefferson

Lancaster

Milan

Millsfield

Northumberland

Pittsburg

Randolph
Sheiburne

Stark

Stewartstown

Stratford

Wentworths Loc

Whitefield

28
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GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney Treasurer
Reg. of

Deeds
Reg. of

Probate

^^^' «oX^*^

^o^'

Alexandria
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GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES

Dist. 1

County Commissioners
Dist. 2 Dist. 3

Alexandria

Ashland

Bath

Benton

Bethlehem

Bridgewater
Bristol

Campton
Canaan

Dorchester

Easton

Ellsworth

Enfleld

Franconia

Grafton

Groton

.Hanover

Haverhill

Hebron

Holderness

Landaff

Lebanon Wl
Lebanon W2
Lebanon W3
Lincoln

Lisbon

Littleton

Livermore

Lyman
Lyme
Monroe

Orange
Orford

Piermont

Plymouth

Rumney
Sugar Hill

Thornton

Warren
Waterville Val

Wentworth

Woodstock

efc'

v>^^ ^^'
5'

73 52

^\y<^'
,%o-

88
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

Amherst

Antrim

Bedford

Bennington
Brookline

Deering
Francestown

Goffstown

Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock

Hillsborough
Hollis

Hudson
Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester Wl
Manchester W2
Manchester W3
Manchester W4
Manchester W5
Manchester W6
Manchester W7
Manchester W8
Manchester W9
Manchester WIO
Manchester W 1 1

Manchester W12
Mason
Merrimack

Milford

Mont Vernon

Nashua Wl
Nashua W2
Nashua W3
Nashua W4
Nashua W5
Nashua W6
Nashua W7
Nashua W8
Nashua W9
New Boston

New Ipswich
Pelham

Peterborough
Sharon

Temple
Weare
Wilton

Windsor

Totals

Sheriff
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

Register of Deeds Register of Probate

rfV

A^'

^* Co^ C<*
A»^ ^riO*^

\V<^'

^^.^*^ ^C.<«'
I**'

Amherst

Antrim

Bedford

Bennington
Brookline

Deering
Francestown

Goffstown

Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock

Hillsborough
Hollis

Hudson
Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester Wl
Manchester W2
Manchester W3
Manchester W4
Manchester W5
Manchester W6
Manchester W7
Manchester W8
Manchester W9
Manchester WIO
Manchester Wi 1

Manchester WI2
Mason
Merrimack

Mil ford

Mont Vernon

Nashua Wl
Nashua W2
Nashua W3
Nashua W4
Nashua W5
Nashua W6
Nashua W7
Nashua W8
Nashua W9
New Boston

New Ipswich
Pelham

Peterborough
Sharon

Temple
Weare
Wilton

Windsor

Totals

1,035
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

Dist. 1

County Commissioners
Dist. 2 Dist. 3

Amherst

Antrim

Bedford

Bennington
Brookline

Deering
Francestown

Goffstown

Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock

Hillsborough
Hollis

Hudson
Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester Wl
Manchester W2
Manchester W3
Manchester W4
Manchester W5
Manchester W6
Manchester W7
Manchester W8
Manchester W9
Manchester WIO
Manchester Wl 1

Manchester WI2
Mason
Merrimack

Milford

Mont Vernon

Nashua Wl
Nashua W2
Nashua W3
Nashua W4
Nashua W5
Nashua W6
Nashua W7
Nashua W8
Nashua W9
New Boston

New Ipswich
Pelham

Peterborough
Sharon

Temple
Weare
Wilton

Windsor

r.<*'' oo<^ <\^*'

57
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MERRIMACK COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney Treasurer
Reg. of

Deeds


